& \ UNDER authority to elect members, as vested
in me by The Board of Directors of The
American Institute of Architects, by resolution

4.5 MWmmt No. 272 of The Exzecutive Committee adopted at its APPLICATION NO AP f, 3 l‘j
Form S1 meeting on December 10-13, 1934; and in accord
with the attached report of The Board of
Examiners, I hereby declare Dated May 24, 1940,
__________ Ambrose Coghill Cramer Received Oct. 10, 1940,
elected a corporate member of The American Granted November 15, 1940-

Institute of Architects and assigned to member-

MEMBERSHIP NQ 653

ship in the......| G hi"CElgO.: ........................ Chapter,
effective November 15, 1940 o
¥y
ﬁ"j .‘é:f:....-..sﬂretary
. d/‘) APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP
28 4
3 5 | ‘ -
(0]
@ 3 in RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE
ig Name of applicant AMPLOSe, Coghill Cramer Chapter Chicago . .
O .
4 B. Address of applicant . 820 North Michigan Ave., Chlcago, Ill' ......... )
o
o
3_: C. Applicant proposed by . Piilip B, Maher gu,q .. . {?P:q_'.y.??Tﬁ????.ﬁ?f?ﬁﬁﬁ??‘"dueS)
§>§ Rene P. Travelletti
® z D. Application received with check for $§ 2200, ... .. OBy euivnnn. Oct. 10, 1940,
oz (signature in lue of
'}9-‘; 5 E. Application returned for correction (Mz,. .S.e.nﬁien.eb{) ..Rec'd UYetober 21 ’19 4O
E™.
E 2 F. Application in due order om ... ......vit it it October 21, 19 40
86
&S
o 2 G. Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
Uz
é % (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on........... 19..., on 19
<9
g % (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on ......... 19..., 0n 19 .
o3
E ;E) H. Acknowledgments to apﬁﬁqmmmx, dXK chapter on . ... .. Oct. 10, 1940,
S a applicant and proposers on..... Oct. 21, 1940.
E 2 1. Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending
8 s admission vexcslmrnpplicarivic el snmivdireceived on . .. ... ... Oct. 10, 1940,
ES
o 0o
-~ % ] No report from chapter executive commitlee om ... .coueuveessas 19 .
0
Z ©
% E"j K. Application sent to The Board of Examiners on ............. November 12, 19 40,
o5
i g L. The Board of Examiners reported on applicationon ........... " "o19 4O
s°
<0
gg M.  Applicant WaS admitted om . ...ooreenee e esnennns " 15, 19 4G
(on
N. Notice nudcrrtificate to applicant and notice of assignment to
chapter and letter to proposers om........ccvuieuinenns.n L "19 4G
0. Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and § .
returned to applicant om . ......... .. ... eeiiiaaaniaas 19 .

P. Questionnaire, re: Registration in Illinois sent 10/10/40 Rec'd 10/21/40

(a)
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The American Institute of Architects A

APPLICATION NQ AP ¢, .

ORIGINAL.
ican Institute of Architects,
The Institute.

w
I
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e { neee |
s o
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APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT

1. Read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and

the Standards of Practice of The Institute
and the by-laws and rules and regulations of
the chapter to which you desire to be assigned.

. Fill in, with typewriting, on both the original

and the duplicate form, every blank space
under items numbered 1 to 28 inclusive, (ex-
cept under the items not applicable to your
case) on pages numbered 2, 3, 4, 5, and 6.

. Sign on pages 2 and 6, and have your two pro-

posers sign on page 6, both the original and
the duplicate application, in the spaces pro-
vided therefor.

. File the duplicate application with the secretary

of the chapter to which you wish to be as-
signed, and obtain his receipt therefor.

. Attach to your original application:

(a) The chapter’s receipt for your duplicate ap-
plication; .

(b} Your check for the admission fee and the
current annual dues of The Institute;

(¢) All photographs and photostat copies of doc-
uments required by the application.
These photographs and photostats must
be 8 x 10” in size, or mounted on
sheets of that size.

. Mail your original application with its attach-

ments by registered mail, return receipt re-
quested, to The Secretary of The American
Institute of Architects, The Octagon, 1741
New York Avenue, Washington, D. C.

NN

7. You will expedite the progress of your zu);:tlica-fiJ
tion by fully complying with the above in-
structions. If your application is not com-
plete, with all attachments required, it will be
returned to you for correction or additions.

8. If you have no certificate of registration issued
to you by the National Council of Architec-
tural Registration Boards, or if you have not
been examined and duly registered as an archi-
tect or licensed to practice architecture by an
official state board, or if such certificate of reg-
istration or license has been issued by a board
whose examinations are not satisfactory to The
Board of Examiners of The Institute, you
may be requested by The Board of Examiners
to furnish to it additional evidence of your
professional qualifications. Such evidence
must be furnished promptly on request, car-
riage prepaid. It will be returned in due
course.

INFORMATION FOR APPLICANTS

Any architect living in the United States or in
its territories or possessions, whether or not a citizen
of the United States, may be admitted to member-
ship in The American Institute of Architects if he
satisfies its Board of Directors that he has adequate
professional qualifications, an honorable standing in
his profession and community, and is able to under-
take the pecuniary obligations of the membership.

An applicant for membership must be vouched
for by two members of The Institute who must
sign his application as proposers.

¢

File with The Secretary of The Amer-

File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of




\ k4

A member, by virtue of his membership in The
Institute, becomes a member of the chapter of The
Institute within the territory of which he resides
or has his place of business, as he elects, but he pays
an admission fee to The Institute only. The admis-
sion fee to membership in The Institute normally is
twenty-five dollars. (For 1936 this fee was re-
duced to five dollars.)

A member pays annual dues both to The Insti-
tute and to the chapter, The annual dues to The
Institute normally are twenty-five dollars (for 1936
Institute dues were reduced to twenty dollars) and

L |

o

an application and the time it is acted on by The
Board of The Institute is four months. The period
will be longer if the application must be returned
to the applicant for corrections or if additional ex-
hibits of the applicant’s work are required by The
Board of Examiners,

If an application is denied, the amount prepaid
by the applicant for annual dues and for admission
fee, less five dollars for exammatlon fee, will be
returned to him,

An applicant whose application has been denied
without prejudice may reapply for admission to

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

©

§ those to the chapter are fixed in its by-laws. membership a year or more after the date of The
8 Normally the period between the time of filing Sccretary’s notice to him of his non-admission.

o

=

2

= I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membersliip in The American Institute of Architects.
© 1

=

= 1. My full name is Ambrose Coghlll Cramer. .
Z

%, Staewbehra 2. T am a natural citizen of the Unlted States. i

<namml or a nat-
Xuralited citinen,

o . . . 3 I . N

Z 3. My legal residence is in the City of Chilcago 5 .
[

Z

o County of Cook, State of I1linois. .
e

§4 State whaker 4, My address in The Institute records will be

Zresidence or office

Saddress.

p sireet 820 North Michigan Avenue,

<

2 ciy Chlcago, ; state I11linois. .
€

o

s State wheher 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as preslident, general manager .
;::ckﬁm’;%r:::}f of Ambrose C. Cramer, Inc.

Edtulan ™ *F 6, 1 desire to be a member of the Chicago, Illinois, Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of which I
desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations there-
under of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules, and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter.

8. Bxkibisre- g T filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his

receipt therefor,

. I enclose my check for $ 25. 00, for admission fee and the current annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-

turned to me, except five' dollars which you will retalj as an examination fee.

(NOJL (z()q)'ww @VCUMW

Sign full name 1 mk

Date May -24th’ 1940
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Form §1 & - -,j )
STATISTICS
10. Date of birth Oct. 17, 1891.Place of birth Chicago, Illinois.
11. T am registered or licensed to practice architecture as foliows:
States Registration or license numbers Date of last registration
T21linols 2833 5/16/40
(a) I hold a Certificate No. ..J.330.. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION
12. I attended the following schools:
(a) High School ' . ff.)m('f‘?aff)nf:;
(H111 School, Potts¥own, Pa. Gradugignygen
(b) Private School(Lake Placid School, Lake Placid, N.Y. 1909
Name of School tau Graduation year
(c¢) College or University Yale University for 4 years.
Graduation Year 1913 B. A.
Degres
(d) College or University for years.
Graduation Year ’
Degres
(e) Post-graduate at Ecole des Beaux Arts, for 4 years. No..
Parls, France. Dagree
(Architectural Department)
13. T held the following named scholarships:
(2) :
Year
(b) .
Year
14. T have traveled in the following countries:
Austria and Germang 1919ﬁ 1924, 1926, 1929,
:;y, Belgium and Hollan See "Holland and’ Belglum".
Canada: 1937. Year

. FEnglend and Ireland: 1901, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1918,
in 1915, 192221926,1929,

France: 1901, 1912, 1913, 1914, 1917- 1919, 1921 1926, Yl 920,

in Germany and Austria: See "Austria and Germany i
Hawallan Islands: 1916,
Holland and Belgium: 1918 1919, 1922-1926, 1929.
Ireland and England: See %land and Ireland".
Ttaly: 1913, 1994, 1925, fgz 1929.
North Africa+ 1928,
Scandinavia: 1933.
Spain: 1925. '
awd+rarliand: 1901. 1913. 1924. 1926, 1929, 1933.

le

1933.




ied,

Write in Classifi-
cation Column the
word  Student,
Junior, or Sendor,
to fndicale your
classification” ar
draftsman in each
are.,

DC 20006

Qton

A Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washin

If sour praciice
was i'ﬂd':’vrﬁ;'af do
—not write in the
Llast column to the
Qright.
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PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

15. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and addresses
of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Classification From To Name of Employer Gity,
Student and : ¥ :
Junior. Jan.1915-Apr.1917 David Adler Chicago, Illinois.
#See "A". May 1917-0ct.1917 «See "A", Great Lakes, Ill,
*See "B", 0ct.1917-Aug.1919 #*See "B",
Student 1921 - 1926 Ecole Des Beaux Arts, Paris, France.
Senlor 1926 - 1928 David Adler Chicago, TI1l.

# On attached sheet, entitled "Remsarks".
PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

16. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as.an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation:

State From To Name of Firm or Corporation
Tllinols 1028 1938 Owner and Manager, Ambrose C, Cramer, Inc.
Californisa 1929 1930 N N " " " n n
Kentucky 1935 1938 " " " " n " n

17. I have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith as follows:
State From To Name of School or College My Title

18. In my capacity of architect, 1 have held the public offices listed below:
Title of Office City and Siate From To
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15.

REMARKS

A, As naval officer, was in complete charge of a%l
architectural plans for development of Great Iakes
Naval Training Station, from station for 1500 men
to station for 100,000 men.

B. As naval officer, acting as Assistant Public Works
. Offlcer on Headquarters Staff of U.S. Naval Forces
in France, had complete charge of all architectural
work in construction of 45 U.S. Naval and Aviation
stations. , '
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A.1.A4. Document No. 272
Form 81

19. I list below and attach photographs of two or more of the buildings or other works of which I am

the author. Exhibif
Name of Work City State Photo,

Arthur Meeker - Residence, $150,000 - Santa Barbara, California.'
John Coleman, Jr. - Residence, $125,000 - Lake Forést, Illinois. "B"
Geo. W. Norton, Jr. - Residence, $125,000 - Loulsville, Kentucky. ne
U.S3. Post Office - Consultant, Exhibits required.
did all designs, $200,000 - Galesburg, Illinois. "p"
Alfred Buslel - Alterations and
furnishings, $250,000 - Glencoe, Illinois. "E"

NATIONAL ALUMINATE - Windowless
CORP. office bldg. $250,000

Chicago, Illinois. gt

MEMBERSHIP IN NON-ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

20. I am a member of civic or semi-public organizations listed below:

Name of Organization City State
Art Institute of Chicago Chicago Illinols
(Governing Member)
Arts Club Chicago Illinois
Museum of Modern Art New York Cilty, New York

21. 1 have held offices in non-architectural organizations as follows:
Office Name of Organization Year

22. T have written the following papers relating to architecture and the arts and sciences allied therewith:
Title Publication Year
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23
24

25

26

27

28

cant and believe them to be correct.

. Member of Institute

E-:'n)\;“

MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

. Junior of Institute

. Assaciate of following Chapters:

. Member of State Association in

From To

from
Siate

. T have held offices in the architectural organizations listed below:

Office

Architectural Organization

Reason for
Termination

to

Year

. T am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
(If there are exceptions, state details)

No exceptions,

1 certify that each and all of the foregoing statements are true and correct.

1, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the appli-
I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this community

Signed ONA(M)S& (%?%\ﬁ@ (')Jm M

Applicant

and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for v’

Signed.........f..."

years. 1 have known the applicant for /' 1O years.

—

FhsA

Signed 28 (7'_"""7 NN .

Proposer

Fa

RRT.
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COPY TO
FILES

PRESIDENT

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. (COP Y

cc: Director, Illinois Wisconsin Dist. A.T.A.

b N

October 1C, 1940

Dear Mr. Suters

Be are in receipt of the application of Mr. Ambroae
Coghill Cramer for corporate membership in The Ingtitute and
the Chicago Chapter, with check for $25.00 attached.

The application is in proper form, except in one reapect:

It is signed by Mr., George T. Sensency, a# one of the
proposerses lnasguch ss ¥r. Senseney le atill indebted for
Institute dues for 1940 his membership i& not in good stand-
ing. In accordance with the by-laws, meabers not im good
standing have forfeilted the right to sign applicstions for
membersihipe

Accordingly, the application is returned to you, herswith,
rather than to ¥r. Cramer, for the purpose of oblaining a
second signature in lieu of Hr. Benseney's, if you can do 80
congistently.

Upon the return of the application, properly endorsed,
we will be in a position to proceed.

8incerely yours,
2 -f'{?‘ X - 4

PR R A O
[ P i

3@31‘3“1’}' -

Mr. W, Lindsay Suter, Secratary,
Chicago Chapter, A.Isde

189 West Madison 8treet,
Chieago, Illinois.

CTI:sM8D

SECRETARY TREASURER




V4 = ~ T IEE. - ———

OFFICERS

r EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
PRESISENT JERROLD LOEBL, A. 1. A,

1940 - 1941
393 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
o PAUL SCHWEIKHER, A. 1. A. 4 YEARS
19T VICE-PRES. NATHANIEL OWINGS,A. 1. A, e YT
104 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVENLUE I".fl ALFRED SHAW.A.1 A, 3 YEARS
2ND VICE-PRES, PHILIP B.MAHER,F.A, L. A INSTITUTE CHARTER .5 {[[A 8TATE CHARTER JOHN O. MERRILL, A. 1. A. 2 YEARS
197 EAST ERIE STREET 1872 I‘T ) 1890 ELMER G. ROBERTS, A.l. A. 1 YEAR
JECRETARY W, LINDSAY SUTER, A. [, A. &) -
189 WEST MADISON STREET ;\
TREABURER LAWRENCE B, PERKINS, A. 1. A, 23

REGULAR MEETINGB ON THE SECOND TUEBDAY

MERCHANDISE MART OF EACH MONTH EXCEPT JULY AND AUGUST

CHICAGO CHAPTER

& —
i w ¥
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS = 9
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS =
£ o 25
() (S ]
“ 4 my
':':-; [ >
5o Tz
o oS £
=4 S
October 19, 1940 = & 3a
—t — jaredie
‘(‘11 ’Cj{ ]
=1
: o
S 9
v

Mr. Chas. T. Ingham
The Octagon
WaShington, D [ ] C L]

Dear Mr. Ingham:

I am returning to you herewith, the mem-
: ﬁ4}54 bership application of Mr. Ambrose Coghill Cramer, with
' the additional signature as sponsor, of lr, Rene P.
(H“Exaygllgtti, who has lknown and worked with lr., Cramer
for some years.

3

e

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCMIVES Far information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
<

I hope that this will put the application
in order and allow you to take action on it.

Very truly jgyours,

Chicago Chapter, I. A.

quoted, or published without written permission from tié AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

o

October 21, 1940

Hy dear Mr. Suters

Ihis will acknowledge with appreciation your letter of
October 19 returning the wembership spplication of Mre. A=
brose Coghill Cramer on which you have obtuined the signge
ture of ¥r. Rehe P. Travelletti &8 one of the sponsors.

The application i# now in due order, snd will be pre-
gented to The Board of Exanminers st its Bovember meeting
for comsideration and action.

Sincersly yours,

= 7
Y P Y
“q AR ‘:’"T '—’/}J * ;.?(Z:"j'/ff,a_ pf]

Sacrtzte.r? ,

Mr. . Lindsay Suter, Secretary,
Chicago Chapter, Aelelu,

189 W. Madison Street,

Chicago, Illincis

CTI/n

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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3000-3-24-39

o
S TERICAN AP N2 653
or ARCHITECTS
940 00T 21 AM O 53
wastinaton,D. C.
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS I 3 ,,‘ LROITY OF IL!,Hm‘!:-.':
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGgTON, D. C. el 0cT 1 41840
Office of The Secretary
DEPT. ARCHITECTUKE.
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Ambrose Coghill Cramer, Chicago, Ill.
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

Boarp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address University of Illinois,
: Urbana, Illinois

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
files. ' »
g (/{/, \:_-.g-‘:;'!,-"'—/;',f'{--n_ EAA
v .

y Secretary

Date October 10,

gf Warwx FREﬁENTATION of Some PromiEm mET Witk AnS Mis Seruried oe Tur ProvLem.
Erurcs § Peermssien 4 Prnertice

3. What was the scope of the examination? RBesronsipiumes af Asci.— E"-""?'T}/‘-’, = Fa \{Jeti’—s

4, What was the period of the examination?....... 7 Deen...daye, Written examination....=======7..hours; Oral examina-
tion Z hours,
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
....... No ... 1 so, give Certificate No... === e .
6. Date of last registration s 1942, Registration No2%3‘5 ............ Is it current?..le ... :5..9."“’5 Do, 194

Max 16
A_{. (J-/VQ}\—WM

(Signature of Secretary of Board)
L. H. Provine
Date DR, 19 1946 Illinois Architects Examining Committee
(Name of Board)
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
HENRY HORNER, GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF

JOHN J. HALLIHAN LUCIEN A, FILE
DIRECTOR REGISTRATION AND EDUGATION SUPERINTENDENT OF REGISTRATION
LINTON P. BLISS H.J. HEBNER
ASST. DIRECTOR SPRINGFIELD ABBT. SUPERINTENDENT

October 16, 1940

IN REPLY REFER TO: AT chitect Division

N

STATE OF ILLINOIS%
SS
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)

I, Lucien A. File, Superintendent
of Registration of the Department of Registration
and Education, State of Illinois, hereby certify
that the records of the sald department show that
Registered Architect Certificate No. 2833 was
issued to

AMBROSE C. CRAMER

on May 16, 1940, following an oral examination
conducted by this department.

The records further show .that this
certificate is in good standing for the year ending
June 30, 1941,

WITNESS my hand and the Seal of the
said Department of Registration and Education at
Springfield, Illincis, this Sixteenth day of October

1940, i
Superintendeht
of Registration

KH
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’THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

e

November 15, 1940

Dear kMr. Crameri

The Searsetary 1ia happy to inform you that your applica-
tlon for membership in The Institute wes acted on favorably
by The Board of Directors and that you were admitted to
corporate membership in The Institute and assigned to member-
ship in the Chicago Chapter, effective on November 15,

1940, You will be a member of thut chspter, or of sowe other
chapter 1f you later transfer thereto, until your membershlp
in the Institute terminatea.

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the
officers of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Bosrd of Directors welcomes you to membership in The
Institute and The Secretary®s office is at your service to
the extent of its powers.

The policies and activities of The Institute are developed
largely from problams arising within the chapters. By taking
an active part in your chapter affairs you will contribute
to the advancement of the objscts of The Imstitute and will
increase the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

3inceraly,

Ssorﬁtﬁry
Ur. hmbrose Coghill Cramer, A.l.A.
820 Morth Richigen Avenuse
Chicago, Illinois

CTI/gmd

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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SAMUEL R,
LEWIS AMBROSE C CRAMER ARCHITECTURAL OFFICES
MECHANICAL ENGINEER ek
ARCHITECT ENGINEERING
S . NyDam 820 N. MICHIGAN AVE. CONSTRUCTION
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER —_—
CHICAGO LANDSCAPING
C. E. WECHSELBERGER J TELEPHONE SUPERIOR 4456 FURNISHINGS AND
H. C. ANDERSON / EQUIPMENT

N

November 19, 1940

ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT

Mr. Chsrles T. Ingham, Seeretary,
The American Institute of Archltects,
1741 New York Avenus, N.W,,
Washington, D. C,
My dear Mr, Ingham:
May I thank you for and acknowledge the receipt
of your letter of November 15th, informing me of my ad-
mission to membership in the American Institute of Archi.

tects,

Falthfully yours,

s (0 Oyou

ACC:hrk

o
5 WY G¢ AOK OYB!

SIOTLIHOUY 40 ZLNLLISH]
NVITHIWY GHT,

‘@ ROLITE

,_
L




JOHN C. LEAVELL
ARCHITECT

SAMUEL R. LEWIS
MECHANICAL ENGINEER

S. F. NYDAM
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

H. C. ANDERSON

\

Gentlemen:

water.
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Airmail, Spe.

AMBROSE C. CRAMER,§ilif.

820 N. MICHIGAN AVE.
CHICAGO

TELEPHONE SUPERICR 4456

October 9, 1940

Mo American Institute of Architects
The Octagon
Washington, D,

Ce

Re: Well digeing Contractors ¢
Washington, D.

Thanking you,
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ARCHITECTURAL OFFICES

ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION

LANDSCAPING

FURNISHINGS AND
EQUIPMENT

S

ARCHITECTURAL DEPARTMENT

Our offlice 1s preparing plans for a residence
in the rural region near Middleburg, Virginia,.
necessary tec drill a well on the premises to supply domestilce
The most reputable well driller in that region
appears to have something of a monoply and charges very
high rates,

It is

It wouldﬁéreatly appreciated if you could in-
form me of the names of any responsible well drilling
contractors in Washington, capable of drilling wells for
domestic purposes, with whom I could then get in touch,

I should be very greatly obliged to you for this
kind service and only venture to ask it because the Chicago
Chapter of the Institute some weeks ago approved my appli-
cation for membership in the Institute.

Yours very truly,

Del,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

RLIEN

Qctober 11, 1940,

Deer ﬁf:_EEEEEEL_%h

Thie ie the first opportunity to respond to yours
of Oetober Qs

We cannot officially recommend contractors of any
class.

However, we do enclose a list compiled by &
Washington architect which we think may be of some
service Lo you.

The lest two firme listed, both underscored ix red,
are well recommended by others.

Yery truly yours,

Executive Secretary.

¥Mr. Ambrose C. Cramer,
820 N. Michlgan Ave.,
Chicago, Illinois

ECK:LF

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




OFFICERS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
PRESIDENT . JOHN S. CROMELIN, A.LA. T A e 1947-1948
’ 6455 S, CENTRAL AVENUR I HE AMERICAN
Ll K . > » 3 ,
1sT Vice-Puzs. L. MORGAN YOST, A.LA. UTE OF .-\H(.‘llil(?-)j' Ak WLy JRa AdLA. # Ymans
363 Ripge Ru., Keninworrn INSTITUTE CHARTER a N NORMAN J. SCHLLOSSMAN, A.LA. 3 YEARs
2np VIcE-PreS. IO%AII}FORD }:;IELII?I, ALA. 1872 - I i'h l:l:\l‘.r‘r‘l’..!l "“f".l{lih SHAW, F.ALA. 2 YEARS
3 HSUALE 3 ) : | > A :
MESPALE AVE:, HNabsL JUH 18 N e EINO, A.LA. 1 Year
SECRETARY CHAS. D. FAULKNER, A.LA.
307 N. Miciiicax AVENUE y i3 Vs P‘}UI{ }QERdH‘:RDT' JR. 1 YEax
W =] F - as 'resident
TerAsURER W. FRED DOLKE, A.LA. N > Wasiinagron D, C
189 W. Manison Sruner ’ ¥ POl ]_ AND THE OFFICERS

CHICAGO CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

A N

June 12, 1948

Mr., E. C. Kemper, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N.W.,
Washington 6, D. C,

Dear Mr., Kemper:

Mr. Ambrose C. Cramer_ has just written
us that he was transferred to the MaineChapter
on April 20th. We have never had any corres-
pondence on this from the Institute and would
like to hear from you in this connection.

He glves his new address as Sea Street,
Rockport, Maine.

Sincerely yours,

Chas., D. Faulkner, Secretary
Chicago Chapter, A,I.A.

CDF.p
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECHS

1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Va{ ’

WASHINGTON G, D. C.
June 15, 1948

THE OCTAGON

Inter-Office Communication /M) PJ,;:

Betty:

Plesse check with Arlowynne to
see if their records show this transfer.
I have nothing in my files.

If he was not transferred, please
write to Mr. Cramer advising all such
transfers must be made by AIA and if he
will send a request we shall be glad to
take care of it. .

Send copies to Mr. Faulkner and
Secretary of Meine Chapter.
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'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

June 16, 1948

Dear Mr. Cramery

fie are in receipt of a letter todey from the Secretary
of the Chicago Chapter stating thet he hes received s letter
from you to the effeet that your menbershlp was transferred
te the Mzine Chapter on Anril 20th,

According to our recoris, we received & lstter from you
in March of this year ssking thet we change your address to
Ser Street, Rockport, Muine, but this does not econstitute a
re:uezt for transfer of In-titute membership, and if you will
write to this office requesting such a transfer we shall be
glud to take cars of it, :

Under the rsgular procedure of The Institute, &1l trans-

fers are made by The A.I.A. with the approvsl of both chapters
concerned,

Sincersly yours,

For the Exeoutive.Director.
Ksekp

Mr. Ambrose C. Cramer, A.l.&.
dJee Street
Roekport, 4:ine

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

ce: Mr. Charles D. Fauulkner, Secretary
Chicago Chapter, 4.I,A.

Mr. Beton W. Tarbell, Secretery
Mszine Chapter, A.l1.A.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

CAMDEN 3003

THE (A MERICAN
AMBROSE C. CRAMER!UIE 0F ARCHITECTS
ARCHITECT. A. L A. .

CHITECTURE . .
= o srneer 400 JUN 30 AM GrQy TURMISHINeS

ROCKPORT, MAINE

WasHINGTON,D. C.
June 28, 1948,

o
1%

Mr. E. X. Paulhus,

The American Institute of Architects,
1741 New York Ave., N.W.,

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Mr. Paulhus,-

Thank you for your letter of
June 16th concerning the transfer of my member-
ship in the Chicago Chapter to the Maine Chapter.

I greatly regret that there was any im-
propriety on my part in the transfer. Through a
regrettable ignorance of our regulations, T
applied direct to the iaine Chapter, asking if
the Chapter would consent to my transfer. T
should, evidently, have made such a request to
your office.

I will be grateful to you if you will
accept this letter as such a request. The
transfer, if acceptable, seems to me desirable
as I have not lived in Chicago for the past six
years. From the end of 1942 until the middle of
last year, I was a member of the State Depart-
ment in Washington but I did not transfer my mem-
bership to the Washington Chapter as I was not
practising architecture, Nine months ago I estab-
lished my permenent residence here.

Will you kindly advise me if it is
necessary or desirable that I request the Secretary
of the Chicago Chapter to concur in my transfer?

Thanking you,

Very Gtruly yours,
| Q%/QMM&/
CC:

Mr., Charles D. Faulkner, Secretary,
Chicago Chepter, A.T.A.,
307 N. Wichigan Ave., Chicago.

Mr., Eaton W. Tarbell, Secretary,
Maine Chapter, A.I.A.,
84 Harlow St., Bangor.




OFFICERS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE
PRESIDENT JOHN S. CROMFLIN, A.LA. - I.“},- .‘ e 1947-1948
6455 S. CExTrAL AvENUE S T “.}' jlﬁxfl‘\ﬂ'
18T Vice-Puss. . MORGAN YOST, A.LA, CIUTE )t 1Gh o PR AL R 4 Yzans
363 Ripae Ro., KeNiLworTie T, : 3 e MO RS ﬂk‘g{p&l.()&ﬂ MAN, A.LA. 3 YEars
280 Vicr-Prus. HARFORD ¥IELD, A.LA. T - W Ui '5q ALERED SHAW, FALA, 2 Yeans
10 E. Hinsvarr Avi,, Hinspare 4 H 2 \ [BH_.Rg ¥ SINO, ALA 1 YeAx
SzCRETATY CHAS, D. FAULKNER, A.LA. pete, BN worne wxs
307 N. MicHIGAN AVENUE 1./ PAUL GERMARDT, JR. 1 YEean
. ‘ WASTI M Piist President
TrEASURIR W. FRED DOLKE, A.LA. N

189 W. Munison StaeeT GTON; 1)_ C'. AND THE OFFICERS

CHICAGO CHAPTER 4
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

June 21, 1948

Mr. E. C. Kemper, Executive Director
The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.,
Washington 6, D. C.
Dear Mr. Kemper:
This is to inform you that Mr. Ambrose
C. Cramer is in good standing in this Chapter and
that it is in order for his transfer to the Maine

Chapter to become effective,.

Sincerely yours,

Cl(&Jkd- &5-652L¢U1442Lulk

Chas. D. Faulkner, Secretary
Chicago Chapter, A,I.A,.
CDF.p
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o June 28, 1948 ARERICAT

,l'li\_ o \]{L'l““-( bs

e \l]‘l'h
e Transfer of Ambrose C. Cramer, A.L.A. fro thm A9 .10
Chicago Chapter to the Maine Chapter, AL c
ron, D S

WASH (NS

&
e EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR . The American Institute of Architects’
The Octagon , Washington, D.C,

Dear Sir . + . . . « . In reply to copy of your letter
to Mr, Cramer June 16th.

This transfer of Mr, Cramer from the Chicago Chapter to
the Maine Chapter has the approval of the Maine Institute.

e Cordially yours,

Eaton W. Tarbell, AIA

m
EATON W. TARBELL & ASSOCIATES

JIREE
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'THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CO%Y

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

e

June 30, 19,8

Dear Mr. Cramers

This will acknowledge receipt of your letter of June 28,
requesting that your Institute membership be transferred from
the Chicago Chapier to the Maine Chapter. 8ince writing you
on June 16, we heve been sdvised by both ehmpters that your
transfer has been approved.

You have, therefore, been formally transferred from the
Chicago Chapter to the Maine Chapter as an Institute member
in good standing, effective July 1, 1948.

Both Chapters have been advised,

We suggest that you get in touch with the 8ecretary of
the Meine Chapter concerning the next meeting and other matters
of interest.

S8incersly yours,
Secretary,
CWDsekp
Mre. Ambrose C. Cramer, A.l.A.

Sea 8treet
Rockport, Maine

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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AMBROSE C. CRAMER
Sea Street Rockport, Maine

January 22, 1954.
&
'

The Secretary,
‘he American Institute of Architects,

1735 New York Avenue, NW,
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Sir,-

As I retired some time ago
from the practice of architegture
and as I find that there is little
that I can do in this region to help
the ATA, will you kindly accept my
resignation as a Member, effective
immediately.

Please accept my congratu-
lations on the splendid progress the
AIA is meking and its great contribu-

tion to the profession.
d o

very truly yours,

@m\wu O Q/VW
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Admipistrstion Building B
1735 Mew York avenue, N.W, Janusry 27,7 1954

Mr. Ambroae CQ Crumer
se& Street
Rockport, Malrne

Dexr Mr.Cramert

Ve sre sorry to learn from yours of Jenusry 27nd that you wish

to resign your corporste membership in the A.I1.5. and the Maine
Chapter, inssmuch es you have retired from the practice of archi-
tecture.

Kach resign=tion must be upproved by the member's chspter as well
&8 The Institute, When the MaincChapter hud advised us of your
good atending thereim, your resignetion car be acted upon &nd you
will be notified.

Your message of congratuletions will be most encoursging to The
Secretury and Executive Director of The Institute end it is being
pessed &long to then.

1 know they would wish to extend sll good wishes to you if they
knew this letter is being sent Lo you.

bincerely yours

(4iss) Florence H.Uervuis
Membership snd Hecords

Copy to the Director, New England District, A.I.4.
Secretary, Maine Chapter, &4.1.4.
Plezse iet us know if Mr. Cramer is in good #standing
in the Chspter in order that his reslgnation may be scted wpon.
‘tThank youl

FHG




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

AMBROSE C. CRAMER
_/4"L‘Ait26t; ./4 j _/4

Sea Street

ROCKPORT, MAINE

&

rebruar§ 12, 1954.

Miss Florence H. Gervais,
Membership and Kecords,

American lnstitute of Architects,
1735 new York Avenue, nW,
washington 6, v, C.

Dear Miss Gervais,~

Thank you for your letter of January 27,
concerning my resignation from the AIA.

To my considerable embarassment, certain
circumstances connected with my practice of
architecture have quite unexpectedly changed
and 1L now wish to withdraw my resignation. I
am similarly advising the secretary of the maine
Chepter,

Will you kindly therefore send me my
dues billrs

With apologies,

Sincerely yours.

Ml;m(gg @ @YO\AME/\A
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MAINE CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE of ARCHITECTS

February 18, 1954

Miss Flerence H. Gervais
Administretion Building, A.I.A.
1735 New York Avemue, N, W,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

Thenk yeu for sending the Maine Chapter & copy eof your letter
to Mr. Cremer,

Mr. Ambrose C, Cremer is im good standing im this Chapter,
according to our records., He has reconsidered his request
to resign and will be reinstated at the next meeting of the
Chapter,

Therefere, I judge mo futther actiom is required by your
office until yeu receive notice that he has been reimstated.

Singprely y ’

- o }3&‘5_
Secret;?y, Maine qﬁsptcr A.I.A,

GS: e
cc: A, Savage
cc: Mr., Cramer

Arthur R. Savage, President, 283 Water Street, Augusta, Maine
Philip A. Gatz, Vice-President, 292 Court Street, Auburn, Maine
George A. Savage, Secretary-Treasurer, Asticou, Northeast Harbor, Maine
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ddainistration Building .
1735 Bev York svenus, 4.¥. Februzry 25, 1654

Mr. Ambrose C., Cramer, A.l.hA.

See 8trest

Rockport, Maine

Dear Mr.Cramers

Ve heve received your letter of Febru:ry 12th with much plesaure

end satisfaction.

We wssure you we shall be happy to file ewey your former resignation
end to continue your membership.

The duss ptetement which you hed returned is enclosed.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence l.Gervais
HMembershlip and Records

Enclosure

Copy to the Director, New England District, A.I.A.

Secretary, Maine Chupter, A.I.A.
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If the following certificate applies,

I' certify that my salary
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July 24, 1956

Mr. Astroge Coghill Crmmer, A.I1.A.
Sea Street
Rockport, Maine

Desr Mr. CUremers:

In response to your long-hend inguiry on the dues stotement
for your 1956 A.J.&. dues returned with your payment therefor,
there iz 2 ¢lssa of membership in The Institute known us
Membership Emeritus, which permits the member to retain all
of the rights snd privileges of active corpor:te membershlp
while being exempted from the peyment of further dues to The
Institute snd tis Chapter. '

Enclosed is 5 reguest form for this chunge in ststus, end if
vou find from the conditions set out therein thet you are
elipible, please sign, fillin the form and retum to us.

Unon receipt of such rejuest we shell be gled to give it
proinst sttention.

Sincerely yours,

{Misa; Florence H. Gervuis
secretary of Membershlp and Kecords
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Copy to the Secretary, Maine Chapter, A.I.A.

Please let us know if Mr.Cramer is in good stending
in the Chepter at your early convenience, snd oblige
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AMBROSE C. CRAMER
ARCHITECT, A.LA,

ARCHITECTURE FURNISHINGS
AND SEA STREET AND
DECORATION ROCKPORT, MAINE EQUIPMENT

July 31, 1956

Miss Florence He Gervais

Secretary of Membership end Records
The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, No We
Weshington 6, D Ce

Dear Miss Gervais:

Thenk you very much for your letter of July 2hth
about the status of my membership in the A. I. Ae.

I am returning herewith, duly filled out, my ap-
plication for "Membership Emeritus",

My own architectural firm used to be in Chicago
for many yeers until I closed it permanently in 1942 to en-
ter the governmente. Since that time I have not practiced
erchitecture for fees and live here at the above address in
retirement.

During this time, since 1942, I have maintained
my mewbership in the netional institute and, whem I moved here
in 1948, I had my Chicago chapter membership transferred to the
Msine chapter. I am, incidentally, & member of the Maine State
Board of Architects (& registration and exemining board), by
appointment of the Governor of Meinee

3 The stetionery on which I write would eppeer to in-

dichte that I was in active practices Such, however, is not

the cases I am a Trustee and Exscutive Vice-Iresident of the

Knox County General Hospital at Rockland, Maine, and I am on

the Boerd of & number of other local philenthropic end civie

institutions. I do simple architectural work and render ad-

visory services to these institutions gratis. In the execution

of ‘such work an architect's letterhead is necessary, particular-
. ly in the purchase of equipmente On such purchases I charge no

fee. I have thus no income whatsoever from giving architectural
- edvice or from any other similar source.
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Miss Florence He. Gerwvals =2 July 31, 1956

As an indication, the Internal Revenue Service states
that I em not in business and refuses to ellow me to meke e.nl1de-
duotions from my income tex return even for such expenses as'an
architectural magezine.

I would think, therefore, that I should be eligible
for the "emeritus™ classification.

The annusl dues of our Meine Chapter ere quite low
and I would propose to continue them.

Thenking you,

Yours sincerely,

[hohes O Oanee




A. 1. A. Form 840
200—10-1-54

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

2
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON, D. C. 5
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP EMERITUS
‘TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:
Strilce out, the I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:

inappropriaie
reason, a, b,
or ¢, as the

case may be. a. 1 am more than 70-years—of
\»M‘\JP\—- Qs Bd‘li j? iflb G

5. I am 65 years of age,/ﬂretxred, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

A

¢. I am unable to engage in any gainful vocation.

I - 2
Wt I have been in good standing in The Institute and the Q\M-L ,_LM R Mbaptet&
chapter. for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.
Respectfully,
<:Date J') ZC’ 1936 . ......._O""Q’”’U CJ\ G/(CM*’
"f‘«" Signaturs

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he
shall attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements of a, b, or c.

-~
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MAINE CHAPTER
AMERICAN INSTITUTE of ARCHITECTS

W

July 26, 1956

Miss Florence H. Gervais, Secretary
Membership and Records

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss Gervais:

This is to inform you that upon checking our records
we find Mr. Cramer is in good standing in the Maine
Chapter.

§Sin9erely yours,

\ () ) sl
Qﬁ& <E£uﬁx,_ fi)*iﬁhﬂf“

John Calvin Stevens, 2nd.
ECRETARY

JCS2:emn

GEORGE A. SAVAGE, President, Asticou, Northeast Harbor, Maine
PHiuir A. Garz, Vice-President, 292 Court Street, Auburn, Maine
Jonn CarLvin Srivens, 28D, Secretary-Treasurer, 187 Middle Street, Portland, Maine




A.1 A. Form 866

B500—13.1-54 e P N
S A

FILE COPY - PLEASE RETURN -t

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 5,
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.

NOTICE OF ELECTION—MEMBER EMERITUS

Mr. Ambrose G, Cbamer, A.T.4.

TO °
Sea Btreet
Rockport, Msine
It is my privilege to advise you that The Board of Directors has conferred upon you
|
the title |

MEMBER EMERITUS
of The American Institute of Architects and of its component organizations of which you are

a member, exempting you from the payment of annual dues to The Institute and such

organizations, effective October 17, 1956 |

<’ O

August 16 19 56 %z&t.ﬂ.ﬁ/ 0(/4 Lo

Date

Secretary

MM aer @L_AWZL
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AMBROSE C. CRAMER
ARCHITECT, A.lLA.

ARCHITECTURE FURNISHINGS
AND SEA STREET AND
DECORATION ROCKPORT. MAINE EQUIPMENT wq
. |
ALiond _J}:

September 5, 1956

Mr., Edward L. Wilson, Secretary
Ameriocan Institute of Arohiteots
1735 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, Ds Ce

Dear Mr. Wilzon:

Thank you very mmch for your notice of Auguat
16th, advising me that the Board of Directors of the
Ae I+ As has oconferred upon me the title of "Member Emer-

itus®, as of Ootober 17, 1956.

Very truly yours,

QA».\M.\.L @ . QN’M
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AMBROSE C. CRAMER

ARCHITECT, A.lLA.
ARCHITECTURE SEA STREET FURNISHINGS
AND AND
DECORATION ROCKPORT, MAINE EQUIPMENT

Octgber 24, 1963

Mr. Clinton Gamble, Secretary, AIA
Memb ership Department

The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D.C.

Ret Status of My AIA Membership
Dear Mr. Gamble:

In November, 19,0, I was elected to the AIA and joined its Chicago,
Illinois, Chapter. I have remained a member ever since and
sometime in 1948, as I remember, or thereabouts, my membership was
transferred to the Maine Chapter, as I had moved my residence from
Illinois to Rockport, Maine.

My birthday date is October 17, 1891, and I am therefore 72 years
old. P
There seems to be some question in our Maine Chapter as to my |
status of membership. Some time ago, from some source; I learned
that I was classified on my 70th birthday as "Emeritas", and
therefore exempt from paying the National‘Chapter”dues. The doubt
in the mind of the Secretary of the local Chapter is whether I was |
so declared by the mational headquarters or by the local Chapter
which he believes had no authority in the matter. The question
arose because I felt I would like to continue paying dues to the
local Chapter as their membership is mot large and the treasury
accordingly is not very rich - but this I would do purely as a
personal matter and not to be qualified as an active member.

Could you be good enough to tell me what my true present status
is, both as to chapter and as to the national office?

Thanking you,
Very truly yours,

( t)u'n.l_ &v"'ir@ AYY (0 () I A

ACC:d =

ueT @@ 71’)2‘
L Ol 17, 195¢
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Mr. Ambrose C. Cramer, A.I.A.

" Sea Street

Rockport, Maine

Dear Mr., Cramer:

e sl e ]

(-/ém./ A 2y ada-a.d"b{}g?& h

October 28, 1963.;;

&)

This is in response to your letter dated October 24, 1963,

addressed to Nr. Clinton Gamble.

According te our records, you were elected FHember Emeritus

effective October 17, 1956, which exempted you from further
payment of Institute and Chapter dues while it permits you
to retain all the rights and privileges of active corporate

membership.

Trusting this is the information you desire.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence K. Gervais
Manager, Membership Procedures

FHG/pwg

¢e: DMr. Robert E. Wright, Secretary-~TIreasurer, Maine Chapter, AIA
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avénue, N. W. e Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

hS

Jamuary 24, 198

¥Mr. Ambrose C, Cramer
Sea Street

Roekport, Maine
Dear Mr., Cramer:

The Institute Doard and Officers are most grateful for
the time and enexrgy you have put into the Committee on
Preservation for Nistorie Buildings.

Unlike most professional societies, The Institute depends
upon its conmittee members, their inspiration, judgment,
and achievement, to carry forward our aims for the con-

tinued welfare of the profession and the publiec.

The debt owed you conmitteemen is one that cannot be
vepaid; it can ounly be aclknowledged with an expression
of the deepest gratitude of us all.

Sincervely,

Henry L. Wright

HLWsnln
ect Director lawrence




o B — s

el /Feoz

#i L TELEFHONE:
‘ I ——
{ 4 A2HE“T ) /» 1Y IE S CAMDEN, MAINE
LA 4 ¢ 2/ 236-3003
? P
I e AREA CODE 207

AMBROSE C. CRAMER
ARCHITECT, AlA

_f- . . Y 'I | J ‘ m\
ROSEQO??-;'?EI\}IZ:INE \ iﬁ %; »{ g‘jr;’ " lﬁ AJ\ .L)J/\M’(
-

November 7, 1963

3
<

Aute biamh;

/)

Anbrose Coghill Cramer -~ Deccawed- i/ ,ff’. / 70

Residence, Sea St., Rockport, Me.

Born in Chicago, 1ll., Oct. 17, 1391

Yale, A.B., 1913 (including one year's course in History of Architecture)

Apprentice in architectural office of Henry Dangler (cousin) and David
Adler, Chicago, 1915 ~ early 1916

Enaign to lieutensnt, U.S. Taval Fegerve force, in charge of construction of
esergency addition to Greet lLakes favsl Training Ststion, Grest Lakes, I11l.,
for £0,000 men, 1516-1917; 1917-1919, Public vorks Officer, (ieneral Staff,

2% Vs 3. Haval Aviation Forces in France, in charge of construction of 20 Kaval

82 FRANCE Aviation anti-submarine bases in Earde; lsst bBalf of 1919, Secretary, Feris

2 Kaval Goard on Clains, appointed by Ass't Sec'y of Navy, Franklin D. Foosevelt;
1919, decorated by French Governwent as Chevalier of Legion of Homor (youngest
officer in U. S. Navy so decorated).

Architesctural work in office of Dangler & idler, Architects, Chicago, last helf
1920-1921.

Student of Architecture, Ecole des Beaux Arts, Paris, France, 1922-1926.

Own architectural firm, Chicage, 1927-1942 (large residences, country estates,
2 hogpltels, schools, specislized laboratery and of fice buildings, ete.
(first windowless office tuilding in U.S., in lndustrisl District, Chicsgoj
1927, colliaborated with David idler on Crane Hansion, "Castle Hill“, Ipswich,
5‘3."-, %1. 500,0‘30.

Married Mary Jeeker, Chicago, 19293 2 sons.

lected to 414 as & Corporate Member, Chicago Chapter, 194C.

Entered Lend-Lease Administration (Uep't of State), Washington, [.C., Deputy
Director, Lend-Lease Aid to Lritish Zmpire, 1942-19Lk; 1945-19L47, full Director
of LO billion dollar program for Hritish Zmpire.

q} to be recopied,
Aington, DC 20006

'_

=4 After World ¥ar lI, moved to Rockport, Maine, where I prsctice architecture in
B me d-retirement (restricted to charitshle work frr eivic and philanthropic
E d institutions).

53 In 1948 transferved my AIA membvership frem Chlcags, Illinois, Chapter to Maine
E e Chapter.

= ; Have belonged to and resigned frox» (due to changes in residence) the following
w g Clubss

= Cersle Inter-Allie , Faris France

Golf Club de Fontaineblsau, fontainebleau, France
University Club of Chicago
Arts Club of Chicage (Lirector, near end of membership)
Chicagoe Club
Uptown Club of Chicago
Saddle # Cyele Club of Chicago
Shoreacres Country Clubd, Lake 5luff, Ill.
Onwentsia Country Club, Lake Forest, 11l.
1925 F Streot Club, @ashington, D.C.
Metropolitan Club, Washingten, 0.C.
Zastern Yaché Club, Marblehead, Mags.

AP Corinthian Yacht Club, Marblehead, Mass.

R2 ]971 Ssle» Country Club, 3Salem, Mass.
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Currently belong to:
Cusberland Club, Fortland, #aipe
Cemden Yacht Club, Canden, Me. {having been Resr Cummodore, Vice
{omnsodore and Commodore) )
Megunticook Golf Club, Camden, ¥e. {Governor) s
Rockport Hoat Club, Rockport, Maine (one of two founders).
fave served the following institutions in varying cepsecities, fro» 3 to 8 »r 10
yearg before resigning after completing programas
Menber and Sec'y, Malne State Board for Fegistretion of Architects
Knsx Coumty Civil Defenase Purces, County Directer
Camden Community Hosplital, Trustee and Special Asa*t to the President
Knox County General Hospital, Rockland, 4eine, Trustee, Secretary,
Chairnan of 5ldg. Comwittee, ixecutive Vice-Fresident
Town of Rockport, Chairmar of Recreation 4« levelopment Committee
{develnped Walker Pecreation Fark and Beach); member, Budget Comm.
FPenohscot Merine Museun, Searspart, Me., Trustee, Chairman of Hldg.
Committee, ixecutive Vice-Fresident
Knox NMemnrial Asmoc., Thomeston, de., Trustee and Curator of "Momtpelier®
{General fenry :igox Mansion)
Cawden Historical Soclety, Cenden, Me., Trustee and Chairman of ildg.
Committiee
Camden-tockport United Charities, Trustee ami Vice-Fresident
Canden-Fockport Chamber of Commerce
¥reservation Officer for Historic Mdgs., Meine Chapter, Ali, Liaison
Offtcer with National Fark Service!s Historic Amer can Sldgs. Survey
Frograns in Meine, 1960 & 1962; railsed over £5,000 from##
Vember and Architectural Consultsnt, vn Advisory Comuittca on Historiec
3ites to State Fark Comaission
Tresident (ard Founder), %sine League of Historical Sacieties and
HMuseums; {see attached letterhesd) will eventually comprise ca. 75 Societies
Yenber of many distorical and Fregervation Secleties, such ass
Society for Yreservation of New England Antiquities (Foston)
Friends ef Fort Jestern (Augusta)
Lircoln County Cultural % Historical Sociely, wiscasset, e. (member
and corsultant)
01d Sturbridge Village (Sturbridge, Mass.)
Mystic Sesport, Mystic, Conn.
Friends of Farnsworth Mussum, Rockland, He.
Hational Trust for Historic Freservation, Jashington, D.C.
American Assoce for State & local History, Madisen, Wise., and Chairman
of 1ts Maine Commitiee on Awards of Merit
“elfest (Me.) Historical Society
Chicago (111.) Historieal Society
Maine Higtorical Society, Fortland, Me. , Lialson Committee
tudwer—Came. , New lawpshire Hiatorical Society, Coneord
Phippedburg iHistorical Soclety, Fhippavurg, e.
Spelety of Aychitectural Historians
Anericen Assoc. of Museums, Jashingtorn, l.C.
Art Institute of Chicago (Covernor)
Veabody Huseuwm, Salem, Mass.

—= U = G2

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

#¥yvolunteers, to supplement HABS avpropriation, permitting
extenslive photography & photogrammetry. In 1963, raised
$500 for Chicago BABS program, to asslst Earl H. Reed, FAIA,
retired Chlef Preservation Officer, National AIA
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On October 17, 1961 was elected a Member Zieritus by the National hoard of the
American Institute of Arechitects.
Respectfully subsitted,

GWLL@ S @. (v Ly,

Ambrose C. Cramer, Ald
Jea 3treet, Rockport, Maine
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